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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU) Standard Tariff-Import Service
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Service
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Applicable Fees
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L/C Issuance

GDEE 3

Handling Fee

1w gp i
Sight L/C

2. ik Hp 5 Rk
Usance L/C
(D@F%é%ﬂiﬁi
Importer bears interest

2)hvwE g #J%ﬁ'l.i-ﬁ :
Exporter bears interest

FZB - FEZBYF - e

Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
be charged as one period.

- & 1 0.25% & o NTD50O -

First period : 0.25%, MIN.NTD500

¥ = s dp o0, 125% > # o NTD500 -

An additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.NTD500.

P TSR A 90*."113\?? 1 0.25% e
& 91= ilZO%-ﬁ 1 0.30% -
w121= i150%-ﬁ 1 0.35% -
151 % b iﬁ 1 0.40%
& 1442 # NTD500 -
First period: Financing period within 90 days 2 0. 25%
between 91 to 120 days : 0. 30%.
between 121 to 150 days : 0. 35%.
over 151 days 1 0. 40%.
MIN. NTD500.

¥ = B rrts & g o0, 125% 0 & Mo NTDS0O -

An additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.NTD500.
-4 1 0.4% Bz § NTD500 -

First period : 0.4%, MIN. NTD500.

§ = g rris = g 420, 125% > B 142 § NTD50O ©

An additional 0.125% will be charged from the 2nd period, MIN.NTD500.

(=)#:|T 7
Cable Charges
1. &t 3¢ & 4 NTD600 -
Postage NTD600/case
2. 1% 5 & £ NTD500 -
Brief Cable NTD500/case
RIS P % 4 NTD1, 000 °
Full Cable NTD1, 000/case
(Z)%aF 73 1 0.25% & T % NIDL, 000 -

Confirmation Charges

Rate : 0.25%, MIN.NTDI, 000
EZBTE-H o AEZBTF - WP
Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
be charged as one period.
AW i%?Lﬁf%if%?L?iE@*\”]i?*%iFﬁ P F B AT 2 T B AT T AR o
Remark 1 : If confirmation charges of a foreign confirming bank exceed TBB s standard fees,
the difference will be collected based on the charges of foreign banks
YR R VB A 0 ke PER0. 125% B AR L ALY .
Remark 2 : If the L/C validity is extended, a confirmation charge of 0.125% shall be applied
for the extension period.

(2 )3
Acceptance Fee
LRLpd REA é#%;ft
Acceptance Fee Paid By
The Beneficiary
Zﬁiﬁdﬂﬁ&é%ﬁi
Acceptance Fee Paid By
The Applicant

MR A E F0.4% KA X Bt > & X B USDI0 R £ ek B o
0.4% p.a. of draft amount on acceptance days, MIN.USD30 or equivalent per case.

MR £ 3EE S0, 4% 0 &KL Bty 0 & £ & MNTDI, 0002 & & kiR o
0.4% p.a. of draft amount on acceptance days, MIN.NTDI1, 000 or equivalent per case.

R ABG KA pAPEIFENYP -
Remarks: The number of acceptance days is calculated from the acceptance date to the actual due
date.

Bt R
L/C Amendment
(=) %%
Handling Fee
Loigee ity * e %
L/C Amendment

& & 3+9zNTD300 -

NTD300/case

EE i%”fﬁiﬁﬁ“ PR e § AR T o

Remarks : Increasing in L/C amount is charged as per the fee of L/C issuance.
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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU) Standard Tariff-Import Service
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Service
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Applicable Fees

2. BaE 5% kg sl
Extension of L/C

F YRR Ty PR * e arip 2. 0. 125% > B i< § NTD300 -
0.125% of L/C balance amount for each period, MIN.NTD300.

Validity FZB - FEZBYF - e
Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three months, it will
be charged as one period.
B TR PR ﬁﬁ%ﬁ“ﬁ T w38 16 4o 3t o B iojz § NTD8O0O »
Remarks : If applying for an extension of validity and an increase in L/C amount, the charges
shall be calculated separately and then added up to the total, MIN. 800.
(Z)E|E 7
Cable Charges
1. dr#R = 5% i B Sk SR R T o
Postage Same as L/C issuance postage charge
2. R B R T o
Cable Same as L/C issuance brief cable charge

SR A S

Documentary Collection

(-)*%7%
Handling Fee
1. 732 & (D/P) 74 1 0.15% » & Mo NTD200 -
Rate : 0. 15%, MIN. NTD200
2. K2 H(D/A) 7300 0.2% > B jc f NTD200 -
Rate : 0. 2%, MIN.NTD200
3. HIL H (CAD) 7 3 0 0.15% > B4z % NTD200 -
Rate : 0. 15%, MIN.NTD200
(=) ¢
Cable Charge
1. #7850 i Bk St RS o
Postage Same as L/C issuance postage charge
B D/A% 4NTD660 » D/P ~ CAD*+ ¥ NTD440 -
Cable D/A : NTD660/case ; D/P, CAD : NTD440/case.
g ER(0/DRT
Import OA Finance
(-)L§% 7 3 0 0.125% > & < § NTD300 °
Handling Fee Rate : 0.125%, MIN.NTD300.
(Z)Eg % £ A 3HNTD300 » % &) R ARpF > L e e § R T o
Cable Charge NTD300/case. No additional cable charge for outward remittance.
I TP YK
Sight L/C Interest
(m))E & A pEps AT PR SAB L TR RLTR BB R ELI2X
Non-receipt of bill Interest Period : 7 days for Japan, Hong Kong and Southeast Asia; 12 days
for other areas
11 M NN R A RS S UE el Fa
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at repayment date
(Z)H)HE e pldpr 1. g dote & 2

Receipt of bill

Reimbursement
FALYF AR Rp AT HypElbAp o
Interest Period : Within 15 days from negotiating date to bill receipt

date.
11 SR Rp AT R ER R RS e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at negotiating date

.l\’)

FIE dH%xE
Bill Payment
PAWRE  pFEIE pAIBR P o
Interest Period : Within 15 days from bill receipt date

FIo F P RPE D AF TR L RIS e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at bill receipt date
3. EuE g

Expiry Interest
FALDF P EEIERFI6P ALY o
Interest Period' Calculated from the 16" day after the receipt of bill.
11 FrkE2 RS
Interest Rate Charged with the agreed interest rates of the customer
e B UM Aefe- FEHE AR U A 2EE
Remarks: For expiry within 6 months, charge additional 10% for default;
for expiry over 6 months, charges additional 20% for default

R
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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU) Standard Tariff-Import Service
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Service
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Applicable Fees

A BT RELRL

1 fpictE %

Usance L/C Advance Reimbursement
Interest
AR R Rp AT RE Ut AR o
Interest Period : The number of days from negotiating date to draft/deferred payment date
F1 IR R AT RGN A S e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at negotiating date
2.7 H Ak
Bill Payment
FALAPTF P RENEp AT RE SR
Interest Period : The number of days from the actual bill receipt date to draft/deferred
payment date
A1 FURPIE P AFEZRNYE RS
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at bill receipt date
3. B4
Expiry Interest
PALYF R RE S BFIPP AP A .
Interest Period : Calculated from the next day after expiry of usance bill/financing due
date.
1 FrkESREIA S
Interest Rate : Charged with the agreed interest rates of the customer
] B UM Az REHE A B U s AR E
Remark 1 : For expiry within 6 months, charge additional 10% for default;
for expiry over 6 months, charges additional 20% for default
2 F AT I ARL 2D AN T HRALE o P FED R A
Remark 2 : For each loan that is due or regarded as fully due, if the principal and interest
cannot be repaid immediately, the charge shall apply according to the actual
overdue days
S
Guarantee
(-)=4%

Handling Fee
1. B g bR

Guarantee Issuance

2. 13 e i R
L/C Amendment
(Digep %
Amendment of Guarantee

74 1 0.25% > & Mz # NIDL, 000 -

Rate:0. 25%, MIN.NTDL, 000

EARE N AN R AR E R AR T e

Remark 1 : Every three months is counted as one period, and if the period is less than three
months, it will be charged as one period.

2 ORFEELAE S kARG P B AL o

Remark 2 : Warranty guarantee charge is set out by the Loan Supervision Dept. of TBB.

& 4 :+9zNTD300 -

NTD300/case

LMt AT RE R R R

Remarks : Increasing in guarantee amount shall be charged as per guarantee issuance.

Content
(2)B 470, 25% » B ¥4 § NTD300 -
Extension of Guarantee 0. 25%/period, MIN.NTD300
Validity
()T H BEE AN B H REE e e

Cable Charge

Same as L/C issuance or L/C amendment cable charge

e 29 B EAHFRET - R NP A PALE? o
In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between Chinese and English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.
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